-

Y

s AR TS MRS R

Raem——

; : A . . A ey
; i AP RTRMN
T mm—n*mmuu.m-_wrtcmwu
XERsata

The }Inpr Pioneer.

a

1 ] Cre
Mv&&M“l. g S

B e

\

: pawr -:ﬂh
T i |‘n}-‘.'-<g‘).¢--,v l\lv.‘- F?

...vummnmuwx%ﬂ* 2&33 i

VorLuMmE 85. No. 42

- HOPE, STEE

LE

A Happy New Year

To One

and All
%

L}
KRAABEL & KRAABEL,

UFFIGAL PHUGEEDINGS

0f the Huard ot Gounty Com-
missloners.

Sherbrecoke, N. D., Jan. 3rd, 1916

The Board of County Commission-
ors convened at 10 o’clock A. M., pre-

ment Chairman Johnson, Commission-

ers Dronen, Hovick,, Willlams and
Verwest. Miniutes of Nov. €, 9 15,
16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 22; 22 and 24
tead and sppreved as read.

On ‘motion O. W. Wiiliams was

elected chairman of the board for the
‘easuing year.
- G D. Fisher filed appucation and
offer to cbtain assignment of taxz eale
certificate tc icts 13 to 24 inc., block
6sgriginal tewa, city of Hope. neld
b‘;r County, Jr. Fisher offered tc pa3

127.64 to county for such asnlgn-
ment which is the amount of taxes
due on said lots without interest and
penalty. On motion offer was accept-
€8 and Auditor wras instructed to exe-
ojite such assignment.

v Beard adjourned till i:20 o’clock
$. m.
Afternoon Gession

Board convened at 1:8¢
P. M., all members present.

‘Followicg bilis were on moticn ai-
lowed:

P. 0. Sathre, State attorney’s ex-
penses $30.00; G. H. Giipertson, cash
advanced for postage, etc., 3$3.05;
Bilondie 4. Hoit, postage, $7.50;
Biondie A. Hoit, Co. Supt., mileage,
$659.90;, Alvin P. Boe, cash advanced
for poatage recording bonds, wolf
bounty, $36.50; Steel County Tri-
biune, notice of delinguent tax-list,
$92.84; commissioners procesdings,
typewriter paper, envelopes $16.20,
printing 'postal cards, $5 00, total
$114.04; Sharon Reporter, commis-
sloners proceedings $11.85; F. a.
Stiner, 100 lbs. sweeping compound
$2.€0; Adam S. Moote, postage and
box rent, $4.€5; D. W. Vadnie, post-
age and expenses at district court
Caee county, $12.00; Walker Bros.,
& Hardy, typewriter ribbons, $1.55;
blanks $5.22, total $6.77; Valley City
Times record 200 booklets, certifi-
cates of attendance $20.00; Finiey
Beacon, printing and publishing,
‘$87.66; State Tuberculosis Sanitar-

; ppmu for Cnrrle Berg and

o 'clock

Treasurer, muntongnce ‘for
Iﬁhn ohnson, Carrie Berg and Ole
~ifrom October 1s8t, . 1915,
Times Herald Publishlng
Tax receipts, $35.00; Ogcar
boarding, -guarding and liv-
of Juvenile prisoner, $21.56;
Prtntlnl Co., office sup-
Indepondont

——

Holt, cash advanced for cartage and
telegram $1.10; Warwiclkk Sentinel
ﬂpmpnauon gtate estray paper 1915
$5 00. The following bills were psid
rrom Motor Vehicle License Fund
For dragging ronds in various town-

ships: Anton T. Ohnsager, Westfield
:45.500; Peder deetokxe, Franklin,
S'-L‘ 50; Alfred Johnson, Neirose,
§5.60; H. W. Chaimers, Melrose,
$§19.10; Clifford Swanson, DBMelrsse,
$§12.00; Martin Rieder, Neirase,
"$9.60; Henry Plaine, Broadlawn, §6.,

Fred Dresher, Broadla“n. 118.95;
Thoe. Suesex, Carpenter, $32.75; B. C.
Kimball, Carpenter, §12.00; F. .
Brasted, Carpenter, §10.50; W. K.
Jaguith, Carpenter. $24.00.

réliowing bills were on motion al-

icwed: Willow Lake Tc'vr.sh.p, part

sppropriation for road on scuth sidel

section 26, said township, $200.00;
Better Farming Section, N. D. Ezper-
iment Station., salary and expenses
Better Farming man, November, 1915
158.21.

Board ddjourned tiil 1:20
P. M,

o'ciock

Afternocon Session

The Board of County Commission-
ers reconvened at 1:30 o‘ciock p. mi.,
all members present. ¢

Foliowing bills on motion aillowed:
G. N. Grimson, criminal fees for
November, $58.10, December §29.00
total $87.10; Justicer reports now
considered, Heporte of G. A, JMon-
teith for quarter ending September
20th, 1915, Justice fee, G. A, Mon-
teith $2.50, and for quarter ending
December 31st, 1915, fees as follows:
G A. Monteith, justice, §10.25; Her-
bert Friese, witness, $2.10, with fine
of $4.00 5ccompan:\'mg game;, H A.
Ejerke, justice fees for qusrter end-
ing September 30th, 1915, 3170;
W. E. Elliott, justice fees foir quar-
ter ‘ending December 31st, 1915,

,.‘Tn Clew Henry, witness, $2.40;

. Andrews, witnesg, $5 00; H. Fresh
'-"il’ueS'.: $2.40, Swen Langager, wit-
nese §2.30, G. N. Grlmson, witness,
$2.10; Halfdan Petterson, justice fees
juarter ending December 21st, 1915,
$6.95; John O. Storebo, witness,
$2.10; Peter Storebo, witness 32 10;
Chas. Storebo, witness, $2.10, John
Stangeland, witnese, §2 10, Robt. Fer-
guson, witness $2. 10 all of which
reports were on motion sliowed and
fges ordered. paid; Bill of Albert B.
Guptill for salary for December as
Juvenile Commissioner 3rd Judiciail
District, $15.60 on motion allowed;
Biil of Kraabel & Kraabel, goode fur-
nished Carrie Berg, $17.75 on mo-
tion allowed.

Sheriff’s certificate of uncollectible
personal property taxes for 1914,
amounting to - $53.06 was now taken
up and checked over: It appeared
to the satisfaction of the board that
there was no property on which to
make levy, it was moved, seconded
and carried. that such amounts be
cancelled upon tax lists for 1914.

The following bills - having been
paid by the County Auditor for quar-
ter ending December 31st, 1916 was
on motion approved; G. J.. Mustad
Auditor, 8450.. Alvin P, Boe, treasur-
er, $460; G. N. Grimeon, sherift,
'$437.60; P. O. Sathre, state’s .ttor-
ney, $300; Adam 8. Moote, county
udge, $376.; G. H. Gilbertsen, reg-

ter of deeds, “00., Blondie A,
count;ir superintendent, $400.;

eéputy auditor, $195.;
olerk of treasurer,
u‘beo d.puty coun-

. 'l M". m‘

rk of court, $800.;|

OUNTY, NORTH DAKOTA, JANUARY 187H, 1916.
that the Sharon Reporter, The Hope Emergency Fund) 14,000.00| a. Holt, vice president County Board| thie Auditoy ¢.‘-’ @ Jrer we ‘
Pioneer and Steele County Tribune be |\ ———————— | 6t Health, $3 00; J. W. Needham,|thorized t \s @ o cent ol' 3
designated official newspapers for the| ' § 81,054.21 | Tubercuin and 'T'henuume(en Caounty S .pon recet:;*:‘

ensuing vear, 1916,

The chalrman appointed commis-
sioners Dronen and Verwest to check

accounts in Treasurer's office

and

Commissioners Johnson and Hovick to

check In other offices.

On motion the board adjourned tili

9 o'clock A. M
Sth, 191€.

; Wednesday, January

G. J. MUSTAD,
County Auditor.

January 5th, 19ié

Duties of checking offices
ed at 9 o'clock A. M., ali

commnienc-
members

present, checking continued througn-

cut the day.

G. J. MUSTAD,

County

Auditor,

Janusry €uh; 1918.
The beard rsconvenad at Y o‘ciock

A. M., present chairmsan

Williams,

Commiseioners Dronen, Hovick and

Verwest;

ed and

. .
teparts

completed at

were submitted
conditions in Treasurer's office quar-

checking offices was resun-
2:30

a'clock

showing

ter ending December 31st, 1915,

Balance on

hand Oct.

1, 1915 . ¢ 24.987.25
Coliections

Qct., Nov.,

Dec 1915 76,36£.18
Coliections

Jan. 32rd.,

4th, 1916, 16,07£.89
Payments Oct., Nov
Dec,, 1915, Bt |
Favments, Jan, 2rd
and 4th, 1916,

Balance Jau 6th, 1916

45,932 90

44418
81,054.21

$127,431.29 $127,431.29

Funds and where kept:

~Comiunittees cheeking other
reported as foliows:
fees collected October,
ber $6.75, December
$17.00; Reglister of Deeds office,
fees collected October $130 95, No-
vember $291.05, December $314.85,
tota)l §736.85; Clerk of Courta oftice,
fees collected October $33.00, Novem-
ber $26.00, December §$22.50, total
$101.50; County Judge, fees collect-
ed October $5.00, November $10.00,
December $10.00, total $25.00; Coun-
ty superintendent office, fees coilect-
€d October. November and December,
$7.00; Sherifi's office, fees coiiectzd
Getober $135.40, November $53.35,
Dacember 32 total, $269.25;
VOuUCLErs Wwei
&1l of which £
turned over to co
quired by law

The following
abatement of taxes,
with the anditor,

offices
Audftor's oifice
$4.75, Novemn-
$5.560, total

C

SWh &8 Preof that
Lad Leem pioperly
UnNty treasursr a& re-

£0.50,
o thow
fees

o m Cl

)

applications  or
having been tiled
fame were ngw pire-
sented, Chas. Vadnie made applica
tion for abatement of 1913 tax,
upon personal property and 1914 as
delinquent road tax in Hugo township

|\\’ellc; Thomson Co., made applica-

-| Sharcn,

tion for abatement of 1916 tax upon
credite assessed in the Village of
on motion eaid applications
vere rejected, for the reasom the
Board bae no authority to make sach
abatemente in view of Suprame Court
dscision in the case of City of Minst
againct Amundeon, 22 IN. D. page
236

* The foliowing bills ware on mo-
ion allowed: J D. Foley, justice fees
cages State ve, Doe and Farvis, $6 .23,
Mary Rygg. refund of probfte faoes,
ectate of M. O. Rygg, decased 3110 ;
County of Cass, cost of trial of

Eoard of Health, $3.25.
On wotion the Board adjourned tiil

Friday January 7Tth, 191¢, at 9
o'clock A, A
G J. MUSTAD,
!.ouuu Auditor.
January 7th, 1918

['he Board reconvened at 9 o'clock
A. M., present Chairman Wiliiamis,.
L-mnu:*ionerc Dronen, Hovick and
Verwest

Minutes of the meslings of janu-
ary 4th and Stn. 191¢ read and ap-
proved

Op._moticn the Auditor was in-
structed to advertise for scaled cids
for voad ouuam& to be donc at tne

ic l'uﬂl!ls ‘,ln\.Ee b tween the Village
of ].Aule i
vision No. E
Eatgton, |
shipe, a(l'\ GT“S:‘:TAE'E(E to be made ag
£00n as practicable, and in the fol-

lowing papers: Grand Forks Daily-
Herald, Fargo Courier Newa, Hope
Pioneer and Sharon Reporter.

On motion Auditor and Treasurer

were instructed to transfer $2500.00
from Penalty and Interest Fuand to
County General Fund.

Pursuant tp Chapter 2263, C. L
1913, it was moved, seconded and
cattied that one man be employed
duiing the year 191€, for the purpcss
vf giving ald to diversified farming,

who shall Be iseated at the Viliags
of Finley

OUn motion salaries for county offi-
cizals, deputies and cisrks for ensuing
vear, 1916, be fized as folicwe: Sher-
i $1750, Auditor $1800; Treasursr
11800, Suatss Attorney $1200; Co
:’,'.nr.enmendem of Schools §1600;
County Judge $1500, Clerk of Court

§1200, Register of Deeds $1600;

amountr \c‘
proper & Q" stements froy .
vavie & %, or village offli ¢

v \"Q 2 ¢ billg were on n‘
i .erbrooke Townshi;
Pl 41 idge on line between. ' !
tious ad 13, $59.00; S. 0. D'«
commi..ioner, per diem and mijl |
128.00; Anton Hovick,commissi'
per diem and mileage, $34.40;'C. "
Wiiliams, commissioner, per d“h
mileage, $31.80; L. Verwest,'

mieeipner per diem and mn(-",'

$30.50.

| C= moticn the Board adjou

‘ G, . S‘lr.%
Ajd

Nick M'Grea Dead,
S e 1

Nick McCrea, an old settler died .
his home in Sharon Monday lmrno
Mr. McCrea, who had seemingly
in excellent health, ate a hearty atny
and afterwards taking his younest
lay down on a couch to take a re .
A few minutes lates when a member
the househould spoke to him and|
failed to respond, it was discovey''
that he was dead. Mr. McCrea W vnn
successful farmer, and had but
1y butlt himself a fine homa in Bha.
and had moved to town to enjoy r
—Finley Beacon

H, N. Horiar Dead.

H. N. Borner, who has been cofy;
to his home for the past three mont
passed away this morning at2o’cl

First Nsational Bank of Steele county .prizoner in distrier| Suditors clerk twslve months at sal-1The funeral will be held from
Hope, .... --§ 6,861.60 court or Caes County $208.10; John|Z2IY KO 15 excesd $70 per rmonth. | Methodist church Saturday sftero
Hope 1\I}Izullor.a]l gan{ - €,852.68 ?.(:eeru,p f:alem trlea‘susrtc;:l.‘lm?lm?naré(ia 141;3_5!5‘9::_1‘[ E' 'le:'l"(éeﬁls‘l'l‘l: an;'ng:imé\.l at 2 o’clock, and it will be under
First National Ban n- ur patients at in ite for Feeble|sala ot to excesd §65 p ; : )
o e e €,262.31 | Minded, Grafton, N D., quarter end-| Register of Deed’s clerk twelvs|8uspice of Mav)ﬂowel Lodge, A. F
State Bank of Finley, 6,629.04 |ing December 31st, 1915, $200.00;|months at ealary not to exceed §65|A. M.—Finley Beason.
First National Bank, Shar- Newburgh Township, 75 per cent of|rer month, lDayut tlLaum'y .up{exma-
onE . Y 7,490.14 | aid given Mre Holdahl, $45.00; Vii- (_eudem twelve montlis not to excee g [ -~ fii
Citizens State Bank, Shar- lage of Finley, 75 per cent of eid| U7 Der anhum Women of Siﬂﬁiﬂl” Habits.
onyk : 5,719.28 | given Mrs Ole Lerass, $93.60, C. G.| The Hon adam 3. Moote. Judge of| Women who get but little exes
Blabon State Bank 5,161.95 | Schaede, work repairing county house| ihe County Court made report to the | are likely to be troubled with cob:E
}clzate Séltue Bgnkl. iggggg ltgrﬁf‘pgl‘nf’]xgllsl' E I\\E'l.ullfagnsonldxg?; :al:“1 of '1121?:““{11 (Iion’.[r?lslslo:te[x; tion and indigestion and wil]
.uverne State Bank, ; z ishied rep A county| Audiror aag easurer, 13 =S RE s ” g ;
Pioneer State Bank Lu- bouse in Hope, $20.26, 0. E. Dowling| proceedings duly had in hig court, un- ('h_‘mbe';]a"‘ s lablets h{‘“’ )us
verne;, ,...-. £,100.87 | cutting weeds and disgging roads,|der the Mothers Pencion Law of 1915, | ficial. INot so good as a thro20
Drafte and checks, 6.218.19 [county road, $13.00; Chas. Miiler,| payments s¢ follows have been order-| mile walk every day, but wv.vy
Currency in safe, 214.57 |bridge work in Carpenter and ol-|ed made to the folicwing persons: | better than to allow the bowala t
Township orders, 9.00 | gate $£20 00; A, J. Heimark, county| Rmma Johnson, §15 00 per month; main in a constipated condition.
Credits. 187.60 | superintendent. Eoard of Health,|Ciara Windness §15.00 per month and | are easy and pleasant 10 taksving.
Schocl orders, : 22.80|$16.80; P. O. Sathre, president coun-| Beile Moneon $15.00 per month. On|most aggreeable in effect. Obt o
Time deposits, County ty Board of Health, $2.00; Elondie|moction made. seconded and carried |everywhere.—Adv.
> W — -~ - > ~ o Lo st e e ‘jmv—q—ur‘ oy e
—— q
. SIS e ——

Electric service helps a city advance in industry
and especially so if it is a twenty-four hour service.

Now that twenty-four hour service is your
good fortune the electric washing machine and

Our Share

In the Advancement

Of Hope.

electric iron can be enjoyed.

Electric Irons and Electric Washers are as es-

sential to the home as the plow is to the farm.

Give your wile a square deal and let her have
some of the comforts that can now be enjoyed by

the all day and all night electric service.

WE DO ELECTRIC WIRING.

‘Hope Light & Power Co.

'PHONE NO. 198. |




